## 502862849 06/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909446

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name Execution D				
PAVEL NIKITIN				06/12/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:							
Street Address:	6001 3	6001 36TH AVENUE WEST					
City:	EVERE	EVERETT					
State/Country:		WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	_	98203-1264					
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		13922	13922095				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		• /	836-2787	a ful it will be cont			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
			336-6400				
Email: email			@oliff.com				
Correspondent Name: R. BR			RIAN DROZD				
Address Line 1: OLIFF			F, PLC				
Address Line 2: P.O. I			BOX 320850				
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850					
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H30247				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHANDEL LAWRENCE					
SIGNATURE:			/Chandel Lawrence/ for R. Brian Drozd				
DATE SIGNED:			06/23/2014				
Total Attachments: 3							
<b>Fotal Attachments: 3</b> source=H30247_Assignm	ent#pag	e1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

 Pavel Nikitin having a mailing address of 7328 18th Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98115.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled WIRELESSLY RECONFIGURABLE ANTENNA, naming the Assignor as inventors, and filed on <u>June 19, 2013</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>13/922,095</u> (the "Application"). The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

Intermec IP Corp., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203-1264 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

36474-8377.US00/LEGAL26965118.1

PATENT REEL: 033157 FRAME: 0764 For Intermec IP Corp.:

Date: 6-13-2013 Signature Robert Diessnack Authorized Signer

ROBERT DRIESSNACK Authorized Signer – Printed Name

 $\frac{PRESIDENT}{Authorized Signer - Title}$ 

				Alur			
Date:	2013 - 00	6-12			Pavel Nikitin		
United S State of County of	tates of Am of	erica <u>WASHINGTON</u> SNOHOMISH	) () ss )	:			

On this  $12^{+-}$  day of  $\overline{J_{VNE}}$ ,  $20^{-}3$ , before me personally came  $\underline{P_{AVEL}}$ ,  $\underline{N_{IK_{IT}}}$ , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

charles



**RECORDED: 06/23/2014**